PUBLIC NOTICE
WALCOTT CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2016
TIME: 6:00 P.M.
WALCOTT CITY HALL
AGENDA

AGENDA ** The order of business is at the discretion of the chair. **

AodpE

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

Meeting Called to Order

Approval of Agenda

Introduction of Audience

Approval of Consent Agenda

e Invoices Paid and to be Paid

e Minutes from February 1, 2016

e Minutes from February 11, 2016

e January 2016 Financial Reports

Jeff Heuer, Ruhl Commercial Realtor

e Update on 1113 N. Main Street Property

Rita Stender

e Rowe Street Right-of-Way

Main Street Streetscape Enhancement Project

e Approval of Payment #6 ($3,408.13)

Appointment to the Planning & Zoning Commission - Term Ending 12/31/2016
Approval of 2016 Summer Youth Program

Approval of Liability/Property/WC Insurance Renewal — Arp Insurance/EMC Insurance
Ordinance 482-16, Amending Chapter 69 — Pertaining to Parking in Unimproved Right-of-Ways — 3" Reading
Building Department Report

e Ordinance 483-16, Amending Chapter 160, Pertaining to Building Codes — Introduction & 1% Reading
Police Department Report

e Purchase Approval of Radar Units Replacement

e Discussion of Allowing ATV’s/Golf Carts on City Streets

Public Work’s Report

City Clerk’s Report

Attorney Report

Mayor’s Report

Council Member Comments

Audience Comments

Adjournment

**Agenda subject to change up to 24 hours before meeting time
as provided by Section 21.4 (2) Code of lowa**



